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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMSHEDPUR

JAMSHEDPUR - 831014 JHARKHAND, INDIA

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC

Ref.No:NITJSR/ACD/2023/2-6 9
NOTICE S- 2 F /2023

Date: 09/08/2023

Partial modification of Earlier NOTICE S-14/2023
The Fee structure for academic session 2023-24 at NIT Jamshedpur for all UG, PG and Ph.D

AUTUMN SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER
SI. Head of Fees For General & OBC For SC/ST/PH For General & OBC For SC/ST/PH
No. . Category Category Category Category
{in Rupees) (in Rupees) {in Rupees) {in Rupees)
1.0 Tuition Fees
1.1 | B.Tech (Hons.) £2500 C 62500 0
B.Tech - DASA (CIWJ) 62500 62500 62500 62500
B.Tech -~ DASA (Non- SAARC-US$2000 SAARC-US$2000 SAARC-US$2000 SAARC-US$2000
ClwJ) NON-SAARC-US$4000 | NON-SAARC-US$4000 NON-SAARC-US$4000 | NON-SAARC-US$4000
MCA 35000 C 35000 0
M.Tech 35000 0 35000 0
M.Sc./ Ph.D 7500 0 7500 0
2.0 Institute Fees (Common for all students)
2.1 | Digital Campus 2000 2000 2000 2000
2.2 | Examination 500 500 500 500
2.3 | Training and Placement 500 500 500 500
2.4 | Bus Transport | 1000 1000 1000 1000
25 | Library 2000 2000 2000 2000
2.6 | Computer and Internet 1000 1000 1000 1000
27 Students Wellness and 500 500 500 500
Welfare
2.8 | Sports Activities 1000 1000 1000 1000
Cultural and Technical
2.9 Activities 1500 1500 1500 1500
2.10 | Medical and Insurance 500 500 500 500
3.0 One Time Payment (at Admission)
Institute Caution Mone
31 | Refundable y 10000 10000 0 0
3.2 | Alumni Membership 2000 2000 0 0
Innovation Project Fee (Onl
33 | forug studenjts) ek e - v "
4.0 Hostel Fees (Common for all students)
41 | Room Rent 6000 6000 6000 6000
4.2 | Hostel Establishment 7000 7000 7000 7000
4.3 | Electrical Charge 1500 1500 1500 1500
4.4 | Water Charge 500 500 500 500
Total sum from 2.0to 4.0 ¥ 42500 42500 25500 25500

Contd....
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5.

Advisory: The students are requested to apply for loan as per the actual and any excess fees deposited shall be
refunded to the concerned authority / bank and in no circumstances, it shall be refunded back to the
student account.

Note:-

3. Hostel mess Advance for all hostellers per semester (adjusted in the mess bill at actual) is Rs. 17000/-.
4, UG Programme : Eight semesters course

iii. The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs.1.00 lakh per
annum) shall get full remission of the tuition fee on submission of income certificate issued by
competent authority (e.g. SDO/DM/DC).

iv. The other economically backward students (whose family income is between Rs.1.00 lakh to
Rs.5.00 lakh per annum) shall get remission of 2/3rd of the tuition fee on submission of income
certificate issued by competent authority (e.g. SDO/DM/DC).

5. PG and Ph.D students will deposit mess advance after allotment of rooms in hostel.

4. MCA Programme : Six semesters course

5. M.Sc Programme : Four semesters course

6. M.Tech Programme: Four semesters course

7. For PhD students: Tution Fee waiver is applicable to SC/ST students of IRS category only, as per Govt.
norms. All other category studentst (Self-finance (Full/part time/sponsored) will have to pay full tution fee.

8. '

Fee structure for Executive Ph.D programme:

sl. No. Fee Head | Amount

A One-time fees at the time of Admission

1 Application Fee 1000

2 Admission Fee 2500

3 Institute Fund 10000

4 Caution Money {Refundable) 10000

5 Alumini Fee 2000

B Semester fees for every Semester

1 Tution fee 30000

2 Other fees (Exam, library, etc.) 3000

C One-Time fees at the time of thesis submission

1 Thesis processing fee | 20000

Dean (Academic) q,%-’wl}
NIT Jamshedpur
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